
NOMENCLATURE
英
語
／
E
N
G
L
IS
H

Tank Joint

Tank Case Unit

Bleed Plug Frame Head ‘CJM’

Trigger

Grip CoverVacuum Button

Cylinder Cap

Cylinder Cup

Jaw Pusher Spring 

Rotary Joint
(Screw size: Parallel pipe thread G1/4)

Nosepiece

FRAME HEAD INTERNAL PARTS

Jaw Pusher 

O-ring P6

O-ring P9O-ring S10

Guide Tube

Sealing Washer

3

 

Jaw Case ‘CJM’

Ultra Jaws ‘M’ 

Jaw Case HeadFrame Head ‘CJM’Nosepiece

TECHNICAL DATA
Model No.

Weight kg (lbs)

Operating air pressure

Dimensions (Length×Height×Width) mm

Air consumption per minute L (cu.ft.)

Tool stroke mm (inch)

Traction power at 0.59 MPa kN (kgf)

1.1 (2.43)

R1A1

297×265×106

68 (2.4) (on the occasion of vacuum is working.) 

19 (3/4)

9.0 (917)

※ Product specifications and design are subject to change for improvement without notice.
※ Weight and dimensions given are standard values. Actual products may differ slightly from the values given.

 Air consumption calculation method 
Use the following calculation method to obtain the required air consumption, and select the compressor accordingly.

Make sure that this corresponds to the compressor discharge capacity (per minute).

Required air consumption = Air consumption per minute

Applicable rivets φmm
(rivet diameters) φinch

0.49 ~ 0.59 MPa (5 ~ 6 kgf/cm2, 71 ~ 85 psi.)

2.4, 3.2, 4.0, 4.8
3/32, 1/8, 5/32, 3/16

Operating environment Temperature

Relative humidity

Sound Pressure level (Lpa)

Vibration Emission value

Air intake (Rotary joint)

4℃ to 35℃ 

80%RH max. (no condensation)

73 dB

Size of screw G1/4 (PF1/4)

Manufacturing year of unit Indicated on the top surface of Cylinder Cap

Installation site of rated plate Along the side of Cylinder Cup

Installation site of caution plate Along the side of Cylinder Cup

* Rated plate and caution plate is identical.

英
語
／
E
N
G
L
IS
H

Less than equal to 2.5m/sec2

4

297
89.5
72.5

6.5

φ
 4
2

φ
 2
2

2
6
5

35

106

φ 77

AF 22mm

User
Typewritten Text
website: www.aerofast.com.au

User
Typewritten Text
email: lobster@aerofast.com.au

http://www.aerofast.com.au
mailto:lobster@aerofast.com.au


          PARTS TABLE

17

11
18

14

16

19

19

20

21

22

23

15

9

13

24 25

26

27
28

30
29

29

33

32
31

35
34

36 6

39

37
38

42

43

44
45

46

47

47 49

52
53

54

55
56

56 57

57

57

58

59

59

60 61 63 75

62

65
66 67 68

69

70 71

72 73
74

46

21 64

21

21

48

4849

50

51

41

40

12

a

c

b

a

c

b

ac
ce

ss
or

ie
s

1-
A

1-
D

1-
C

英
語
／
E
N
G
L
IS
H

13

10

2
1-
B

4

5
77

76

13
6

7
8

9

3

Parts with circled Index No. are consumable parts. They should be replaced periodically.
Part no. 5 includes part no. 6, 13.
Part no. 43 includes part no. 45.
Part no. 73 includes part no. 74.
Part no. 77 should be attached part no. 76.

When parts are modified for improvement, the older parts are kept in stock for a period of five years.

ORDERING PARTS
Indicate the tool model, part name, code no. and quantity as shown below when ordering.

Model
R1A1
R1A1

Part Name
Ultra Jaws (pair) ‘M’
Frame Head ‘CJM’

Code No. Qty.
1
1

10281
64055

Nosepiece 2.4 (3/32) 10027
 Nosepiece 3.2 (1/8) 10028
 Nosepiece 4.0 (5/32) 10029

Nosepiece 4.8 (3/16) 10030

O-ring P6

Frame Head ‘CJM’ 64055
Jaw Case Head 10116
Ultra Jaws (pair) ‘M’ 10281
Jaw Pusher 63410

10150
 Guide Tube 63218
8
7
6
5
4
3
2

Jaw Pusher Spring 63222
9 O-ring P9 10219

11
10 Oil Piston 63195

12
B-ring P9 13012

13
Bleed plug 63213

14
Sealing Washer 63209

15
Vacuum Stop Button 63207

16
Frame 63199

17
Switch 63204

18
O-ring P4 10454

19
Valve Core 63203

20
Barb Elbow for Soft Tube 63226

21
Urethane Tube 70 63211

22
Barb Coupling for Soft Tube 43732

23
Urethane Tube 87 63210

24
Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M3x3 63247

25
O-ring P12 10128

26
B-ring P12 10129

27
O-ring S4 29664

28
Vacuum Stop Valve 63205
Urethane Tube 153 63212 

29 O-ring P22 10180
30 B-ring P22 10181
31 Oil Piston Flange 63187
32 O-ring P8 (1B) 63194
33 Oil Piston Backward Axis 63190
34 Return Spring IN 63241

36 O-ring S25 63243
35 Return Spring OUT 63242

38
39

Tank Joint 63237

40
Vacuum Fitting 63238

41
Tank Case Sponge 63252

42
Screw for inner surface of tank case 63231

43
Inner surface of tank case 63230

44
Tank Case 63215

45
O-ring S36 63234

46
Caution Label 22040

47
O-ring S5 10276

48
Cross recessed pan head screw M3x6 63250

49
Tapping Screw for synthetic resin M3x12 63251

50
Grip Cover LR 63263

51
Trigger 63227

52
Silencer Sponge 63253

53
E-type Retaining Ring 8 63186

54
Rotary Joint 63184

55
Spool Connector 63185

56
O-ring P8 10336

57
O-ring S9 63180

58
Hex Socket Button Bolt M5 10 63246

59
Stop screw mass production 63245

60
Air Valve Head Retainer 63183

61
Air Valve Head 63176

62
O-ring SS7.5 63181

63
Air Valve 63174

64
O-ring S7 12114

65
Cylinder Cap 63172

66
Spool Cap 63175

67
O-ring SS10 63179

68
O-ring SS9 63182

69
Valve Cap 63177

70
Frame Fixing Nut 63228

71
Cushion Rubber 63178

72
Air Piston Set 63170

73
O-ring 0670G 63244

74
Cylinder Cup 63220
Warning Label 61075

Index No. Part name Code No. Index No. Part name Code No..

 

 

英
語
／
E
N
G
L
IS
H

1-A
1-B
1-C
1-D

75 O-ring P5 12120
76 O-ring S10 10151

14

37 Frame Cap 63235 77 Jaw Case ‘CJM’ 64054

User
Typewritten Text
website: www.aerofast.com.au

User
Typewritten Text
email: lobster@aerofast.com.au

http://www.aerofast.com.au
mailto:lobster@aerofast.com.au


          PARTS TABLE

17

11
18

14

16

19

19

20

21

22

23

15

9

13

24 25

26

27
28

30
29

29

33

32
31

35
34

36 6

39

37
38

42

43

44
45

46

47

47 49

52
53

54

55
56

56 57

57

57

58

59

59

60 61 63 75

62

65
66 67 68

69

70 71

72 73
74

46

21 64

21

21

48

4849

50

51

41

40

12

a

c

b

a

c

b

ac
ce

ss
or

ie
s

1-
A

1-
D

1-
C

英
語
／
E
N
G
L
IS
H

13

10

2
1-
B

4

5
77

76

13
6

7
8

9

3

Parts with circled Index No. are consumable parts. They should be replaced periodically.
Part no. 5 includes part no. 6, 13.
Part no. 43 includes part no. 45.
Part no. 73 includes part no. 74.
Part no. 77 should be attached part no. 76.

When parts are modified for improvement, the older parts are kept in stock for a period of five years.

ORDERING PARTS
Indicate the tool model, part name, code no. and quantity as shown below when ordering.

Model
R1A1
R1A1

Part Name
Ultra Jaws (pair) ‘M’
Frame Head ‘CJM’

Code No. Qty.
1
1

10281
64055

Nosepiece 2.4 (3/32) 10027
 Nosepiece 3.2 (1/8) 10028
 Nosepiece 4.0 (5/32) 10029

Nosepiece 4.8 (3/16) 10030

O-ring P6

Frame Head ‘CJM’ 64055
Jaw Case Head 10116
Ultra Jaws (pair) ‘M’ 10281
Jaw Pusher 63410

10150
 Guide Tube 63218
8
7
6
5
4
3
2

Jaw Pusher Spring 63222
9 O-ring P9 10219

11
10 Oil Piston 63195

12
B-ring P9 13012

13
Bleed plug 63213

14
Sealing Washer 63209

15
Vacuum Stop Button 63207

16
Frame 63199

17
Switch 63204

18
O-ring P4 10454

19
Valve Core 63203

20
Barb Elbow for Soft Tube 63226

21
Urethane Tube 70 63211

22
Barb Coupling for Soft Tube 43732

23
Urethane Tube 87 63210

24
Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M3x3 63247

25
O-ring P12 10128

26
B-ring P12 10129

27
O-ring S4 29664

28
Vacuum Stop Valve 63205
Urethane Tube 153 63212 

29 O-ring P22 10180
30 B-ring P22 10181
31 Oil Piston Flange 63187
32 O-ring P8 (1B) 63194
33 Oil Piston Backward Axis 63190
34 Return Spring IN 63241

36 O-ring S25 63243
35 Return Spring OUT 63242

38
39

Tank Joint 63237

40
Vacuum Fitting 63238

41
Tank Case Sponge 63252

42
Screw for inner surface of tank case 63231

43
Inner surface of tank case 63230

44
Tank Case 63215

45
O-ring S36 63234

46
Caution Label 22040

47
O-ring S5 10276

48
Cross recessed pan head screw M3x6 63250

49
Tapping Screw for synthetic resin M3x12 63251

50
Grip Cover LR 63263

51
Trigger 63227

52
Silencer Sponge 63253

53
E-type Retaining Ring 8 63186

54
Rotary Joint 63184

55
Spool Connector 63185

56
O-ring P8 10336

57
O-ring S9 63180

58
Hex Socket Button Bolt M5 10 63246

59
Stop screw mass production 63245

60
Air Valve Head Retainer 63183

61
Air Valve Head 63176

62
O-ring SS7.5 63181

63
Air Valve 63174

64
O-ring S7 12114

65
Cylinder Cap 63172

66
Spool Cap 63175

67
O-ring SS10 63179

68
O-ring SS9 63182

69
Valve Cap 63177

70
Frame Fixing Nut 63228

71
Cushion Rubber 63178

72
Air Piston Set 63170

73
O-ring 0670G 63244

74
Cylinder Cup 63220
Warning Label 61075

Index No. Part name Code No. Index No. Part name Code No..

 

 

英
語
／
E
N
G
L
IS
H

1-A
1-B
1-C
1-D

75 O-ring P5 12120
76 O-ring S10 10151

14

37 Frame Cap 63235 77 Jaw Case ‘CJM’ 64054

User
Typewritten Text
website: www.aerofast.com.au

User
Typewritten Text
email: lobster@aerofast.com.au

http://www.aerofast.com.au
mailto:lobster@aerofast.com.au



